

BOARD OF DIRECTORS Connie S. Griffin Leslie Brister Steven C. Farrell Robert Kinzel Kenneth L. Stone

GENERAL MANAGER Alan E. Clanin

To: Board of Directors

From: Alan E. Clanin, General Manager

Date: August 20, 2019

Subject: Asphalt Roller Replacement

We have received a proposal from RDO Equipment for a used Hamm Roller to replace the aging district asphalt roller.

## Background:

The District currently has 1993 Case Asphalt Roller that has electrical issues, extreme wear and is unusable. Over the years the roller has had numerous breakdowns requiring repairs and temporary rental of a roller. The purchase of a new roller is not necessary for a piece of equipment of this type as usage and operating hours used are more important than age.

# **Proposal for New Backhoe:**

District Staff has researched new and used rollers and has determined what would best fit the District needs. RDO Equipment which is the local authorized John Deere dealer has rented to the District a used Hamm HD12 roller for a trial period. This roller is ideal for the District needs, has low operating hours and is in excellent condition. The rental cost of \$1800.00 per month will be applied to the purchase price if the District elects to purchase this equipment.

Attached are copies of the specifications for your information.

The quote received is as follows:

### RDO Equipment:

2015, Hamm HD12 Asphalt Roller **\$23,900.00** 

The above price includes sales tax.

#### Recommendation:

Because district has been renting this unit, personnel are fully able to operate the equipment. It is my recommendation to accept the quote from RDO Equipment in the amount of \$23,900.00 and proceed with the purchase of the roller.

The District has \$50,000 in the 2019-2020 fiscal year budget for this equipment replacement. The old Case Roller would be summarily declared surplus and sold or scrapped.

# LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY



# Retail Purchase Order

RDO Equipment Co. 20 Iowa Avenue Riverside CA, 92507

Phone: (951) 778-3700 - Fax: (951) 778-3746

Bill To: CRESTLINE VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT POBOX 3347 777 COTTONWOOD DR CRESTLINE, CA, 92325 SAN BERNARDINO () (909) 338-1727 
 Purchase Order Date:
 6/18/2019

 Purchase Order #:
 1203664

 Purchaser Account #:
 1727017

 Customer Sales Tax Exempt #:
 None

Customer Purchaser Type:
Customer Market Use:
Location of First Working Use:
Dealer Account Number:
Governmental - City/Town/Village
Underground - Gas/Water/Electric
CRESTLINE, CA, 92325
177637
Governmental Account Manager:
Phone:

Governmental - City/Town/Village
Underground - Gas/Water/Electric
CRESTLINE, CA, 92325
Kent Taylor
(951) 778-3700

Fax: (951) 778-3746 Email: KTaylor@rdoequipment.com

Equipmen	nt Information			
Quantity	Serial Number Stock Number	Hours (approx.)	Status / Year / Make / Model Additional Items	Cash Price
1	H2300542 X622291	708	New 2015 HAMM HD12VV	\$23,900.00

Est. Rental Start/End Date: 6/18/2019 to 7/16/2019

Purchase Price: \$23,900.00

Rent To Apply To Purchase: (\$1,800.00)

New Charges: \$0.00

Rental Purchase Charge/Interest: \$0.00

Equipment Subtotal: \$22,100.00

**Purchase Order Totals** 

Balance: \$22,100.00

Tax Rate 3: (CASD 7.75%) \$1,712.75 Sales Tax Total: \$1,712.75

Sub Total: \$23,812.75 Cash with Order: \$0.00 Balance Due: \$23,812.75

D1203664 Page 1 of 2

## Legal Information

For the Construction Product(s)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS - Purchaser offers to sell, transfer, and convey the item(s) listed as "Trade In" to the Dealer at or prior to the time of delivery of the above Product(s), as a "trade-in" to be applied against the cash price. Purchaser represents that each "trade-in" item shall be free and clear of all security interests, liens, and encumbrances at the time of transfer to the Dealer except to the extent shown below. The price to be allowed for each "trade-in" item is listed on this document. The Purchaser promises to pay the balance due shown hereon in cash, or to execute a Time Sale Agreement (Retail Installment Contract), or a Loan Agreement for the purchase price of the Product(s), plus additional charges shown thereon, or to execute a Lease Agreement, on or before delivery of the Product(s) ordered herein. Despite delivery of the Product(s) to the Purchaser, title shall remain with the Seller until one of the foregoing is accomplished. Except as provided herein and as necessary to protect RDO Equipment from the claims or a bankruptcy trustee or a buyer in the ordinary course or business, the Purchaser and the Dealer agree that this Purchase Order is not a security agreement and that delivery of the Product(s) to the Purchaser purchase Order will not constitute possession of the Product(s) by the Purchaser, as a debtor, for the purposes of the purchase money security provisions in any statutes relating to personal property security or its equivalent. Purchaser understands that its rights in connection with this purchase are limited as set forth in this Purchase Order. I (we) hereby grant a security interest to RDO Equipment in the Product.

DISCLOSURE OF REGULATION APPLICABILITY - When operated in California, any off-road diesel vehicle may be subject to the California Air Resources Board In-Use Off-Road Diesel Vehicle Regulation. It therefore could be subject to retrofit or accelerated turnover requirements to reduce emissions of air pollutants. More information is available on the California Air Resources Board website at http://www.arb.ca.gov/msprog/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordiesel/ordies

IMPORTANT WARRANTY NOTICE - The Standard Warranty for new John Deere construction and forestry products is set forth in a separate document provided by the dealer. Please read the Standard Warranty carefully before signing. No express warranty is made unless specified in the Warranty Statement. PURCHASER'S RIGHTS AND REMEDIES PERTAINING TO THIS PURCHASE ARE LIMITED AS INDICATED IN THE STANDARD WARRANTY AND PURCHASE ORDER. WHERE PERMITTED BY LAW, NO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS IS MADE.

TERMS & CONDITIONS VERIFICATION STATEMENT Use of John Deere Data Services ("Services"), if applicable, and all rights and obligations of John Deere and the Purchaser (or "Customer" as identified in the applicable agreement), are governed by the terms and conditions outlined in the Warranty Statement and the applicable John Deere Construction & Forestry CompanySubscriptions & Boata Services Dealer Agreement and/ or Customer Data Services agreements available at www.JohnDeere.com/Agreements. Purchaser agrees to be bound by these terms and conditions if Purchaser activates or otherwise uses any of the Data Services.

The undersigned purchaser(s) (the "Purchaser") hereby orders the product (the "Product") described above from the Dealer. The Dealer shall not be liable for failure to provide the Product or for any delay in delivery if such failure or delay is due to the Dealer's inability to obtain such Product from the manufacturer or supplier or other cause beyond the Dealer's control. The cash price shown above is subject to the Dealer receiving the Product from the manufacturer or supplier prior to any change in price by the manufacturer or supplier and is also subject to any new or increased taxes being imposed upon the sale of the Product after the date of this Purchase Order.

Upon signature of delivery acknowledgment, customer is accepting the equipment, including attachments, in "AS IS" condition, agreeing to notify RDO Equipment Co. within 24 hours of any damages or discrepancies found upon receipt of equipment.

-							
	ar	at	111	0	Λ	ra	-
OI.	u	01	111	-	м		~

Purchase Order Accepted By:

	<b></b>
(Customer's Signature)	(Date Accepted)
(Authorized Signature of Dealer)	8-12-2019
Delivery of Equipment Acknowledgement:	(Date : Mosspiles)
(Customars Signature)	Date Accepted

Equipment Options					
Qty	Serial Number	Year / Make / Model	Description		
1	H2300542	2015 HAMM HD12VV	OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT		
			BASE 48" DRUMS 3TON		

D1203664 Page 2 of 2